
Valid from: 10 September 2025

Bus service(s)

20

What’s changed
Route and timing changes between Dinnington and Rotherham to accommodate updated finish time at Dinnington 
High School.

Areas served
Rotherham
Ulley
Thurcroft
Dinnington
Woodsetts
Firbeck 
Throapham
Dinnington

Places on the route

     Rotherham 		
			      Interchange

 Rotherham General Hospital
 Ulley Country Park
  Dinnington Interchange

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://twitter.com/TravelSYorks


Rotherham, Interchange   Wharncliff e Street  Doncaster Gate  Wellgate  Moorgate   
Moorgate Road  Baker Street  Moorgate Road  Whiston   Pleasley Road  Guilthwaite   Ulley   
Reservoir Road  Main Street  Penny Hill Lane  Brampton  En  Le  Morthen   Brampton Road  
Thurcroft   St Withold Avenue  Ivanhoe Road  Green Arbour Road  Steadfolds Lane  Brookhouse   
Main Street  Slade  Hooton   Laughton-en-le-morthen   School Road  Laughton  Common   
Hangsman Lane  Rotherham Road  Monks Bridge Road  Dinnington   Church Lane  
Dinnington Interchange

Dinnington Interchange  Breck Lane  Throapham   Oldcotes Road  Firbeck   New Road  
Letwell   Barker Hades Road  Gildingwells Road  Gildingwells   Woodsetts Road  Woodsetts   
Gildingwells Road  Dinnington Road  North  Anston   Swinston Hill Road  Dinnington   
High Nook Road  Silverdales  Lordens Hill  Lidgett Lane  New Road  Dinnington Interchange  
Church Lane  Laughton  Common   Monks Bridge Road  Rotherham Road  Hangsman Lane  
Laughton-en-le-morthen   School Road  Slade  Hooton   Main Street  Brookhouse   Thurcroft   
Steadfolds Lane  Green Arbour Road  Ivanhoe Road  St Withold Avenue  Katherine Road  
Brampton  En  Le  Morthen   Brampton Road  Ulley   Penny Hill Lane  Main Street  Guilthwaite   
Pleasley Road  Pleasley Road  Whiston   Moorgate Road  Moorgate   Moorgate Street  
Corporation Street  Rotherham, Interchange

Stopping points for service 20

Hail & ride
Along part of the route you can stop the bus at any safe and convenient point - but please avoid parked vehicles and 
road junctions.

You can Hail & Ride service 20 along the following sections of the route:

Thurcroft:	 Central Drive, Locksley Drive, Katherine Street
Brookhouse: 	 Main Street
Slade Hooton: 	Main Street, Hooton Lane
Firbeck: 	 New Road
Gildingwells: 	 Burrs Lane



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

20  Monday to Friday
Rotherham, Interchange – 1000 1300 – 1630

– 1011 1311 – 1641
Whiston, Pleasley Rd/Chaff Ln – 1014 1314 – 1644
Ulley, Main St/Turnshaw Rd – 1020 1320 – 1650
Thurcroft, Green Arbour Rd/Elgitha Dr – 1031 1331 – 1701
Brookhouse, Main St/Bib Ln – 1036 1336 – 1706
Laughton-en-le-Morthen, School Rd/High St – 1039 1339 – 1709
Dinnington, Interchange a. – 1042 1342 – 1712
Dinnington, Interchange d. 0845 1100 1345 1435 1712
Firbeck, New Rd/Park Hill Dr 0856 1111 1356 1446 1723
Letwell, Barker Hades Rd/Ramper Rd 0900 1115 1400 1450 1726
Woodsetts, Gildingwells Rd/Northfield Dr 0907 1122 1407 1457 1732
Dinnington, High Nook Rd/Central Av 0912 1127 1412 1502 1737
Dinnington, Doe Quarry Ln/Howard St – – – 1505 –
Dinnington, Interchange 0915 1130 1415 1510 1740
Laughton-en-le-Morthen, School Rd/High St 0921 1136 – 1516 –
Brookhouse, Main St/Bib Ln 0924 1139 – 1519 –
Thurcroft, Green Arbour Rd/School Rd 0929 1144 – 1524 –
Ulley, Main St/West End Farm 0940 1155 – 1535 –
Whiston, Pleasley Rd/Chaff Ln 0946 1201 – 1541 –
Moorgate, Moorgate Rd/Oakwood Rd West 0949 1204 – 1544 –
Rotherham, Interchange 0955 1210 – 1550 –

20  Saturday
Rotherham, Interchange – 1000 1300 – 1630

– 1011 1311 – 1641
Whiston, Pleasley Rd/Chaff Ln – 1014 1314 – 1644
Ulley, Main St/Turnshaw Rd – 1020 1320 – 1650
Thurcroft, Green Arbour Rd/Elgitha Dr – 1031 1331 – 1701
Brookhouse, Main St/Bib Ln – 1036 1336 – 1706
Laughton-en-le-Morthen, School Rd/High St – 1039 1339 – 1709
Dinnington, Interchange a. – 1042 1342 – 1712
Dinnington, Interchange d. 0845 1100 1345 1435 1712
Firbeck, New Rd/Park Hill Dr 0856 1111 1356 1446 1723
Letwell, Barker Hades Rd/Ramper Rd 0900 1115 1400 1450 1726
Woodsetts, Gildingwells Rd/Northfield Dr 0907 1122 1407 1457 1732
Dinnington, High Nook Rd/Central Av 0912 1127 1412 1502 1737
Dinnington, Doe Quarry Ln/Howard St – – – 1505 –
Dinnington, Interchange 0915 1130 1415 1510 1740
Laughton-en-le-Morthen, School Rd/High St 0921 1136 – 1516 –
Brookhouse, Main St/Bib Ln 0924 1139 – 1519 –
Thurcroft, Green Arbour Rd/School Rd 0929 1144 – 1524 –
Ulley, Main St/West End Farm 0940 1155 – 1535 –
Whiston, Pleasley Rd/Chaff Ln 0946 1201 – 1541 –
Moorgate, Moorgate Rd/Oakwood Rd West 0949 1204 – 1544 –
Rotherham, Interchange 0955 1210 – 1550 –

No Service Sunday

Notes: a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time

Rotherham Centre  Dinnington  Rotherham Centre

Rotherham Centre  Dinnington  Rotherham Centre

Moorgate, Baker St/Rotherham Gen Hosp Grounds

Moorgate, Baker St/Rotherham Gen Hosp Grounds


